
Event # 1 MENS 100m 

TIME=18:30 HRS

08.06.2014

# N.R.:ABDUL NAJEEB QURESHI NEW DELHI 10.30 2010

% M.R.:SANJAY GHOSH MP 10.36 2003

FINAL

1 KRISHNAKUMAR RANE, . 25/03/1988 MAHARASTRA +1.2m/s      10.32 *NMR

2 MANIKANTA RAJ, . ANDHRA PRADESH {AP} +1.2m/s      10.52

3 ANIRUDDHA GUJAR, . MAHARASTRA +1.2m/s      10.63

4 VIKAS GULIA, . 31/03/1991 DELHI +1.2m/s      10.66

5 MD. BABA, . 22/06/1987 AFI-TELANGANA +1.2m/s      10.70

6 MANISH, . 17/09/1993 HARYANA +1.2m/s      10.75

7 SANJAY.V, . KARNATAKA +1.2m/s      10.80

AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK, . 14/11/1992 ODISHA        DNF

SEMI FINAL-1

1 KRISHNAKUMAR RANE, . 25/03/1988 MAHARASTRA +0.4m/s      10.46

2 MANIKANTA RAJ, . ANDHRA PRADESH {AP} +0.4m/s      10.82

3 ANUROOP JOHN, . 15/02/1991 KERALA +0.4m/s      10.97

4 HUSANDEEP SINGH, . 08/06/1994 CHANDIGARH +0.4m/s      11.07

5 SHAMEER MON, . 20/10/1983 GOA +0.4m/s      11.09

6 SONITH MENDEN, . KARNATAKA +0.4m/s      11.12

7 SOUMYADEEP SAHA, . 01/01/1996 WEST BENGAL +0.4m/s      11.23

8 K.SIVASENTHIL, . 15/11/1983 JHARKHAND +0.4m/s      11.54

SEMI FINAL-2

1 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK, . 14/11/1992 ODISHA +0.2m/s      10.65

2 ANIRUDDHA GUJAR, . MAHARASTRA +0.2m/s      10.67

3 MD. BABA, . 22/06/1987 AFI-TELANGANA +0.2m/s      10.68

4 SANDEEP, . 11/01/1989 DELHI +0.2m/s      10.92

5 SATHYA, . 07/09/1987 TAMILNADU +0.2m/s      11.06

6 SHALIN PATEL, . 19/12/1993 GUJRAT +0.2m/s      11.16

7 KARNDEEP SINGH, . 12/09/1991 PUNJAB +0.2m/s      11.31

8 B.SURYANARAYANA, . 15/06/1994 ANDHRA PRADESH {AP} +0.2m/s      11.42

SEMI FINAL-3

1 VIKAS GULIA, . 31/03/1991 DELHI +0.8m/s      10.82

2 MANISH, . 17/09/1993 HARYANA +0.8m/s      10.85

3 SANJAY.V, . KARNATAKA +0.8m/s      10.88

4 ABDUL NAZEEB, QUERESHI 25/02/1988 AFI-TELANGANA +0.8m/s      11.06

5 RAHAMATULLA MOLLA, . 30/03/1987 WEST BENGAL +0.8m/s      11.13

6 GANESH SATPUTE, . 25/11/1980 MAHARASTRA +0.8m/s      11.15

7 IRFAN SHAIKH, . GOA +0.8m/s      11.33

8 JIJIN VIJAYAN, . 15/10/1994 KERALA +0.8m/s      12.26

HEAT-1

1 MD. BABA, . 22/06/1987 AFI-TELANGANA +1.1m/s      10.75

2 ANIRUDDHA GUJAR, . MAHARASTRA +1.1m/s      10.75

3 ANUROOP JOHN, . 15/02/1991 KERALA +1.1m/s      10.79

4 SONITH MENDEN, . KARNATAKA +1.1m/s      10.94

5 IRFAN SHAIKH, . GOA +1.1m/s      11.14

6 DEBASHIS DAS, . 08/09/1999 MADHYA PRADESH +1.1m/s      11.24

7 AIYAPPA.K M, . 09/03/1991 GUJRAT +1.1m/s      11.32

8 RITESH ANAND, . 04/04/1986 JHARKHAND +1.1m/s      11.51

HEAT-2

1 SANJAY.V, . KARNATAKA +1.3m/s      10.74

2 SHAMEER MON, . 20/10/1983 GOA +1.3m/s      10.76

3 SANDEEP, . 11/01/1989 DELHI +1.3m/s      10.86

4 GANESH SATPUTE, . 25/11/1980 MAHARASTRA +1.3m/s      10.90

5 SHALIN PATEL, . 19/12/1993 GUJRAT +1.3m/s      10.95

6 ABADUL HOSSAIN, . 13/04/1987 TRIPURA +1.3m/s      13.51

SAHIL WALESKI, . MADHYA PRADESH         DQ

IMRAN  ALI, . 18/07/1994 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

HEAT-3

1 MANIKANTA RAJ, . ANDHRA PRADESH {AP} +1.0m/s      10.77

2 VIKAS GULIA, . 31/03/1991 DELHI +1.0m/s      10.84

3 ABDUL NAZEEB, QUERESHI 25/02/1988 AFI-TELANGANA +1.0m/s      10.85

4 SHAH SAHARSH, . 10/07/1992 GUJRAT +1.0m/s      11.20

5 H M MANIKANTA, . 23/03/1991 GOA +1.0m/s      11.67

6 AKASH BHATI, . MADHYA PRADESH +1.0m/s      12.48

SATYVEER  SINGH, . 05/07/1987 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS
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HEAT-4

1 KRISHNAKUMAR RANE, . 25/03/1988 MAHARASTRA +1.2m/s      10.41

2 JIJIN VIJAYAN, . 15/10/1994 KERALA +1.2m/s      10.84

3 RAHAMATULLA MOLLA, . 30/03/1987 WEST BENGAL +1.2m/s      11.03

4 DILIP TIWARI, . 14/10/1993 BIHAR +1.2m/s      11.43

5 ISHANT RANA, . 25/07/1994 DELHI +1.2m/s      11.49

NARESH, . 15/01/1992 CHHATTISGARH         DQ

HEAT-5

1 MANISH, . 17/09/1993 HARYANA +1.1m/s      10.74

2 SATHYA, . 07/09/1987 TAMILNADU +1.1m/s      10.89

3 KARNDEEP SINGH, . 12/09/1991 PUNJAB +1.1m/s      11.05

4 SOUMYADEEP SAHA, . 01/01/1996 WEST BENGAL +1.1m/s      11.15

5 B.SURYANARAYANA, . 15/06/1994 ANDHRA PRADESH {AP} +1.1m/s      11.17

6 CHANDRABHAN  MAURYA, . 10/10/1991 UTTAR PRADESH +1.1m/s      11.37

7 VAIBHAV MATHURKAR, . 24/04/1995 CHHATTISGARH +1.1m/s      12.98

HEAT-6

1 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK, . 14/11/1992 ODISHA +1.0m/s      10.74

2 HUSANDEEP SINGH, . 08/06/1994 CHANDIGARH +1.0m/s      10.95

3 K.SIVASENTHIL, . 15/11/1983 JHARKHAND +1.0m/s      11.32

4 DEVASHISH SARDAR, . 22/02/1990 BIHAR +1.0m/s      11.36

VELAYUTHAM, . 13/01/1990 TAMILNADU        DNS

JITENDRA SINGH.., . 30/07/1994 RAJASTHAN        DNS

RAHUL G PILLAI, . 04/04/1990 KERALA        DNS

Event # 2 MENS 200m 

TIME=17:00 HRS

06.06.2014

# N.R.:ANIL KUMAR P. BANGLORE 20.73 17/07/00

% M.R.:ANIL P.KUMAR KER 20.80 JUL 2000

FINAL

1 MANIKANTA RAJ, . ANDHRA PRADESH {AP} +1.3m/s      21.30

2 VIKAS GULIA, . 31/03/1991 DELHI +1.3m/s      21.31

3 MANIKANDA ARUMUGAM, . 15/07/1991 TAMILNADU +1.3m/s      21.35

4 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK, . 14/11/1992 ODISHA +1.3m/s      21.57

5 HUSANDEEP SINGH, . 08/06/1994 CHANDIGARH +1.3m/s      21.72

6 ARUNJITH S, . 28/02/1987 KERALA +1.3m/s      21.99

7 KIRANKUMAR DOIPHODE, . 05/06/1990 MAHARASTRA +1.3m/s      22.00

8 GURKARAN SINGH, . 09/11/1991 DELHI +1.3m/s      22.00

SEMI FINAL-1

1 VIKAS GULIA, . 31/03/1991 DELHI +1.2m/s      21.49

2 MANIKANDA ARUMUGAM, . 15/07/1991 TAMILNADU +1.2m/s      21.49

3 SANJAY.V, . KARNATAKA +1.2m/s      22.08

4 PRATICK NINAWE, . 06/10/1993 MAHARASTRA +1.2m/s      22.16

5 INDERJEET SINGH, . 10/04/1990 PUNJAB +1.2m/s      22.42

6 ASHISH LOHAN, . 26/06/1993 CHANDIGARH +1.2m/s      22.77

7 K.SIVASENTHIL, . 15/11/1983 JHARKHAND +1.2m/s      23.61

AIYAPPA.K M, . 09/03/1991 GUJRAT        DNS

SEMI FINAL-2

1 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK, . 14/11/1992 ODISHA +1.0m/s      21.87

2 KIRANKUMAR DOIPHODE, . 05/06/1990 MAHARASTRA +1.0m/s      22.26

3 SANDEEP, . 11/01/1989 DELHI +1.0m/s      22.35

4 BHARTARI, . 20/11/1992 HARYANA +1.0m/s      22.91

RAHUL G PILLAI, . 04/04/1990 KERALA        DNF

DEVASHISH SARDAR, . 22/02/1990 BIHAR        DNS

NARESH, . 15/01/1992 CHHATTISGARH        DNS

SAJIN.V, . KARNATAKA        DNS

SEMI FINAL-3

1 MANIKANTA RAJ, . ANDHRA PRADESH {AP} +1.1m/s      21.66

2 HUSANDEEP SINGH, . 08/06/1994 CHANDIGARH +1.1m/s      21.89

3 ARUNJITH S, . 28/02/1987 KERALA +1.1m/s      21.90

4 GURKARAN SINGH, . 09/11/1991 DELHI +1.1m/s      22.04

5 SATYVEER  SINGH, . 05/07/1987 UTTAR PRADESH +1.1m/s      22.47

6 SHAMEER TA, . 21/08/1986 MADHYA PRADESH +1.1m/s      22.73

7 PAWAN KUMAR, . 20/07/1994 HARYANA +1.1m/s      23.00

SOUMYADEEP SAHA, . 01/01/1996 WEST BENGAL        DNS

HEAT-1

1 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK, . 14/11/1992 ODISHA +1.0m/s      21.94

2 SANJAY.V, . KARNATAKA +1.0m/s      22.01

3 KIRANKUMAR DOIPHODE, . 05/06/1990 MAHARASTRA +1.0m/s      22.07

4 GURKARAN SINGH, . 09/11/1991 DELHI +1.0m/s      22.08

5 BHARTARI, . 20/11/1992 HARYANA +1.0m/s      22.65

6 NARESH, . 15/01/1992 CHHATTISGARH +1.0m/s      23.50

7 BHAVIT AGRAWA, . 15/02/1985 GUJRAT +1.0m/s      25.52
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HEAT-2

1 ARUNJITH S, . 28/02/1987 KERALA +1.1m/s      22.14

2 SATYVEER  SINGH, . 05/07/1987 UTTAR PRADESH +1.1m/s      22.36

3 INDERJEET SINGH, . 10/04/1990 PUNJAB +1.1m/s      22.46

4 PAWAN KUMAR, . 20/07/1994 HARYANA +1.1m/s      22.71

5 DEVASHISH SARDAR, . 22/02/1990 BIHAR +1.1m/s      23.32

6 G.KAMESH, . 02/08/1980 CHHATTISGARH +1.1m/s      25.25

VELAYUTHAM, . 13/01/1990 TAMILNADU        DNS

HEAT-3

1 SAJIN.V, . KARNATAKA +1.3m/s      22.69

2 HUSANDEEP SINGH, . 08/06/1994 CHANDIGARH +1.3m/s      22.84

3 SHAMEER TA, . 21/08/1986 MADHYA PRADESH +1.3m/s      22.84

H M MANIKANTA, . 23/03/1991 GOA         DQ

SHALIN PATEL, . 19/12/1993 GUJRAT         DQ

IMRAN  ALI, . 18/07/1994 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

HEAT-4

1 MANIKANTA RAJ, . ANDHRA PRADESH {AP} +1.1m/s      22.06

2 VIKAS GULIA, . 31/03/1991 DELHI +1.1m/s      22.11

3 SANDEEP, . 11/01/1989 DELHI +1.1m/s      22.45

4 K.SIVASENTHIL, . 15/11/1983 JHARKHAND +1.1m/s      23.22

5 AIYAPPA.K M, . 09/03/1991 GUJRAT +1.1m/s      23.56

6 PANKAJ KUMAR, . 12/02/1994 TRIPURA +1.1m/s      29.97

MANISH  KUMAR PATEL, . 11/10/1993 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

HEAT-5

1 MANIKANDA ARUMUGAM, . 15/07/1991 TAMILNADU +1.0m/s      21.93

2 RAHUL G PILLAI, . 04/04/1990 KERALA +1.0m/s      22.31

3 PRATICK NINAWE, . 06/10/1993 MAHARASTRA +1.0m/s      22.40

4 ASHISH LOHAN, . 26/06/1993 CHANDIGARH +1.0m/s      22.82

5 SOUMYADEEP SAHA, . 01/01/1996 WEST BENGAL +1.0m/s      23.28

6 DEEPAK, . 30/12/1992 CHHATTISGARH +1.0m/s      24.60

SAHIL WALESKI, . MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Event # 3 MENS 400m 

TIME= 16:00 HRS

08.06.2014

# N.R.:K.M. BINU ATHENS 45.48 20/08/04

% M.R.:PARAMJIT SINGH PUN 45.56 JUL 2000

FINAL

1 AROKIARAJIV, . 22/05/1991 TAMILNADU      46.13

2 KUNHU MUHAMMED.P, . 05/03/1987 KERALA      46.17

3 SACHIN ROBY, . KARNATAKA      46.79

4 LALIT MATHUR, . 18/12/1994 DELHI      46.97

5 JITHU BABY, . 01/04/1993 KERALA      47.23

6 JIBIN S, . 20/12/1990 MADHYA PRADESH      47.30

7 ARUN K JOSEPH, . 06/08/1985 GOA      47.43

8 BIBIN MATHEW, . 16/01/1987 JHARKHAND      47.88

SEMI FINAL-1

1 KUNHU MUHAMMED.P, . 05/03/1987 KERALA      46.70

2 ARUN K JOSEPH, . 06/08/1985 GOA      47.27

3 R. VEERAMANI, . 16/07/1988 AFI-TELANGANA      48.25

4 SHAMEER TA, . 21/08/1986 MADHYA PRADESH      48.99

5 MAYUR KUMAR, . 17/07/1988 DELHI      49.31

6 ALEX A, . 09/03/1994 GOA      49.31

NEERAJ  PANWAR, . 07/10/1986 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

DHARMVIR BHARDWAJ, . 21/11/1996 PUNJAB        DNS

SEMI FINAL-2

1 AROKIARAJIV, . 22/05/1991 TAMILNADU      46.85

2 LALIT MATHUR, . 18/12/1994 DELHI      46.98

3 SACHIN ROBY, . KARNATAKA      47.32

4 AJIT C.M., . 21/05/1991 MADHYA PRADESH      47.69

5 MANU K.ZACHARIA, . 08/11/1993 KERALA      49.24

6 SUNNY PATIL, . MAHARASTRA      50.26

7 MANJU.M.R, . 17/06/1991 CHHATTISGARH      50.33

ASHISH LOHAN, . 26/06/1993 CHANDIGARH        DNS

SEMI FINAL-3

1 JIBIN S, . 20/12/1990 MADHYA PRADESH      47.37

2 BIBIN MATHEW, . 16/01/1987 JHARKHAND      47.51

3 JITHU BABY, . 01/04/1993 KERALA      47.68

4 JAYAPRAKASH SHETTY, . KARNATAKA      48.09

5 AMAN HANDA, . 01/05/1992 CHANDIGARH      48.34

6 KIRANKUMAR DOIPHODE, . 05/06/1990 MAHARASTRA      48.55

7 PARVEEN KUMAR, . 19/02/1990 GOA      49.15

8 ARUN KUMAR, . 01/12/1995 DELHI      49.57
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HEAT-1

1 JITHU BABY, . 01/04/1993 KERALA      49.05

2 AJIT C.M., . 21/05/1991 MADHYA PRADESH      49.09

3 SUNNY PATIL, . MAHARASTRA      50.01

4 DHARMVIR BHARDWAJ, . 21/11/1996 PUNJAB      50.05

5 MANISH  KUMAR PATEL, . 11/10/1993 UTTAR PRADESH      51.34

6 ADITYA MISHRA, . 29/09/1995 CHHATTISGARH      56.78

PRIYANSHU PARIHAR, . 25/06/1990 RAJASTHAN        DNS

HEAT-2

1 AROKIARAJIV, . 22/05/1991 TAMILNADU      48.59

2 BIBIN MATHEW, . 16/01/1987 JHARKHAND      49.14

3 SHAMEER TA, . 21/08/1986 MADHYA PRADESH      49.61

4 MANU K.ZACHARIA, . 08/11/1993 KERALA      49.69

5 MAYUR KUMAR, . 17/07/1988 DELHI      50.15

SANDEEP KUMAR, . 15/07/1996 RAJASTHAN        DNS

HEAT-3

1 KUNHU MUHAMMED.P, . 05/03/1987 KERALA      47.79

2 R. VEERAMANI, . 16/07/1988 AFI-TELANGANA      48.40

3 NEERAJ  PANWAR, . 07/10/1986 UTTAR PRADESH      48.53

4 ALEX A, . 09/03/1994 GOA      49.00

5 JAYAPRAKASH SHETTY, . KARNATAKA      49.01

6 KIRANKUMAR DOIPHODE, . 05/06/1990 MAHARASTRA      49.54

HEAT-4

1 JIBIN S, . 20/12/1990 MADHYA PRADESH      49.17

2 PARVEEN KUMAR, . 19/02/1990 GOA      49.65

3 ARUN KUMAR, . 01/12/1995 DELHI      50.14

4 ASHISH LOHAN, . 26/06/1993 CHANDIGARH      50.18

5 MANISH KUMAR, . 29/06/1992 CHHATTISGARH      51.51

6 DEEPANCHAKRAVARTHY, . 20/05/1993 TAMILNADU      54.61

S.K.MORTAZA, . 23/10/1983 JHARKHAND        DNS

HEAT-5

1 LALIT MATHUR, . 18/12/1994 DELHI      48.02

2 ARUN K JOSEPH, . 06/08/1985 GOA      48.08

3 SACHIN ROBY, . KARNATAKA      48.28

4 AMAN HANDA, . 01/05/1992 CHANDIGARH      49.15

5 MANJU.M.R, . 17/06/1991 CHHATTISGARH      50.42

6 DATTATAY ZODGE, . 12/11/1991 MAHARASTRA      50.75

SHIVDHANI  YADAV, . 10/07/1986 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

Event # 4 MENS 800m 

TIME= 19:00 HRS

06.06.2014

# N.R.:SRIRAM SINGH MONTREAL 1:45.77 27/07/76

% M.R.:PANKAJ DIMRI UTT 1:46.26 6/8/2010

FINAL

1 SAJEESH JOSEPH, . 14/01/1987 KERALA    1:53.11

2 JINSON JOHNSON, . 15/03/1991 KERALA    1:53.29

3 LALIT MATHUR, . 18/12/1994 DELHI    1:53.54

4 MANJIT SINGH, . 01/09/1989 HARYANA    1:53.57

5 MOHAMMED AFSAL  P, . 03/02/1996 KERALA    1:54.81

6 GHAMANDA RAM, . 01/07/1984 RAJASTHAN    1:55.07

7 GIRISH, RAMACHANDRAN KARNATAKA    1:55.38

VISHWAMBHAR.K, . KARNATAKA        DNS

HEAT-1

1 SAJEESH JOSEPH, . 14/01/1987 KERALA    1:54.88

2 GHAMANDA RAM, . 01/07/1984 RAJASTHAN    1:55.05

3 LIJIN VR, . 29/12/1991 ASSAM    1:55.53

4 MD. SHAKIL, . 05/10/1993 BIHAR    1:57.90

5 DATTATAY ZODGE, . 12/11/1991 MAHARASTRA    1:59.14

6 VINOD KUMAR, . 12/04/1994 HARYANA    1:59.37

LOVEPREETSINGH, . 24/10/1994 GUJRAT        DNF

RANJAN KARIAPPA, . KARNATAKA        DNF

ASHISH  YADAV, . 19/04/1994 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

VISHWAMBHER.L.K, . 28/07/1991 CHHATTISGARH        DNS

HEAT-2

1 JINSON JOHNSON, . 15/03/1991 KERALA    1:53.32

2 LALIT MATHUR, . 18/12/1994 DELHI    1:53.36

3 MANJIT SINGH, . 01/09/1989 HARYANA    1:53.39

4 VISHWAMBHAR.K, . KARNATAKA    1:55.21

5 JEEVAKUMAR, . 22/05/1993 TAMILNADU    1:56.76

6 CH.LAKSHMINARAYANA, . 04/05/1994 ANDHRA PRADESH {AP}    1:57.17

7 BHARATH K.A., . 08/08/1992 ASSAM    1:59.90

8 RADHEY  SHYAM, . 05/06/1995 UTTAR PRADESH    2:02.11
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9 SANJAYKUMAR, . 21/01/1993 GUJRAT    2:06.98

10 AJAY KUMAR PORTE, . 23/01/1991 CHHATTISGARH    2:08.31

PUSHPENDRA KR YADAV, . 24/10/1997 TRIPURA        DNS

HEAT-3

1 MOHAMMED AFSAL  P, . 03/02/1996 KERALA    1:54.42

2 GIRISH, RAMACHANDRAN KARNATAKA    1:54.80

3 UMED SINGH, . 14/04/1987 UTTARAKHAND    1:55.27

4 SANDEEP, . 10/11/1993 RAJASTHAN    1:56.37

5 DIPENDRA KUMAR YADAV, . 08/09/1990 MADHYA PRADESH    1:57.11

6 SHYAMRAO DAUNDKAR, . 09/09/1992 MAHARASTRA    1:57.70

7 DEVENDER, . 05/07/1998 HARYANA    1:57.82

8 AMIT MATHUR, . 25/07/1995 DELHI    2:00.23

VIKAS  SAINI, . 10/05/1992 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

VIKASH LATHIAN, . 01/04/1992 JHARKHAND        DNS

LIJO MANI, . CHHATTISGARH        DNS

Event # 5 MENS 1500m 

TIME= 18:05 HRS

08.06.2014

# N.R.:BAHADUR PRASAD CHENNAI 3:38.00 23/12/95

% M.R.:BAHADUR PRASAD DEL 3:40.10 DEC 1995

FINAL

1 SAJEESH JOSEPH, . 14/01/1987 KERALA    3:48.16

2 ANIL KUMAR, . 03/09/1988 MADHYA PRADESH    3:50.41

3 CHANDRAKANT, MANWADKAR 18/11/1992 MAHARASTRA    3:50.89

4 MANIKANDAN, . 04/05/1983 DELHI    3:52.14

5 ANEESS A, . 24/03/1989 ASSAM    3:52.78

6 SHAILENDRA  SINGH, . 10/07/1994 UTTAR PRADESH    3:53.88

7 KALIDAS HIRAVE, . 24/09/1991 MAHARASTRA    3:56.03

8 UMED SINGH, . 14/04/1987 UTTARAKHAND    3:56.20

9 NAVEEN KUMAR, . MADHYA PRADESH    4:03.79

SANDEEP, . 05/12/1985 HARYANA        DNF

RANJAN KARIAPPA, . KARNATAKA        DNF

PRANJAL GOGOI, . 01/07/1989 ASSAM        DNF

HEAT-1

1 UMED SINGH, . 14/04/1987 UTTARAKHAND    3:53.80

2 SAJEESH JOSEPH, . 14/01/1987 KERALA    3:54.11

3 PRANJAL GOGOI, . 01/07/1989 ASSAM    3:54.17

4 ANEESS A, . 24/03/1989 ASSAM    3:54.39

5 MANIKANDAN, . 04/05/1983 DELHI    3:54.43

6 NAVEEN KUMAR, . MADHYA PRADESH    3:56.94

7 RAMAN YADAV, . 10/10/1992 KERALA    4:00.82

8 ALBIN SUNNY, . 21/01/1994 GUJRAT    4:13.90

9 MANISH  VISHNOI, . 04/05/1987 UTTAR PRADESH    4:18.70

GIRISH, RAMACHANDRAN KARNATAKA        DNF

SUNIL, . 10/08/1991 DELHI        DNF

GHAMANDA RAM, . 01/07/1984 RAJASTHAN        DNF

VIKASH LATHIAN, . 01/04/1992 JHARKHAND        DNS

MANISH SAHU, . 28/06/1991 CHHATTISGARH        DNS

AJIT KUMAR, . 05/03/1989 JHARKHAND        DNS

HEAT-2

1 SANDEEP, . 05/12/1985 HARYANA    3:58.68

2 ANIL KUMAR, . 03/09/1988 MADHYA PRADESH    3:58.87

3 CHANDRAKANT, MANWADKAR 18/11/1992 MAHARASTRA    3:59.05

4 RANJAN KARIAPPA, . KARNATAKA    3:59.08

5 SHAILENDRA  SINGH, . 10/07/1994 UTTAR PRADESH    3:59.53

6 KALIDAS HIRAVE, . 24/09/1991 MAHARASTRA    4:00.41

7 SURESH WAGH, . 11/12/1992 MAHARASTRA    4:00.43

8 AJEESH N.B., . 04/12/1985 ASSAM    4:01.65

9 KULDEEP KUMAR, . 12/06/1985 DELHI    4:06.26

10 MD. SHAKIL, . 05/10/1993 BIHAR    4:07.14

11 DIPENDRA KUMAR YADAV, . 08/09/1990 MADHYA PRADESH    4:14.11

12 MOHAMMED AFSAL  P, . 03/02/1996 KERALA    4:15.01

HARISH KORANGA, . 01/07/1994 UTTARAKHAND        DNF

ASHISH  YADAV, . 19/04/1994 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

MANOJ KUMAR, . 01/06/1980 JHARKHAND        DNS

Event # 6 MENS 5000m 

TIME= 6:30 HRS

05.06.2014

# N.R.:BAHADUR PRASAD BIRMINGHAM 13:29.70 25/06/92

% M.R.:SURENDER SINGH UTT 13:51.31 OCT-2009

1 INDRAJEET  PATEL, . 15/01/1994 UTTAR PRADESH   14:02.84

2 RAHUL KUMAR PAL, . 01/02/1993 MAHARASTRA   14:06.72
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3 NITENDER SINGH, . 29/09/1986 UTTARAKHAND   14:09.54

4 GOPI T, . 24/05/1988 ASSAM   14:19.62

5 MD YUNUS, . 09/09/1988 MAHARASTRA   14:26.50

6 MAN SINGH, . 20/06/1989 UTTARAKHAND   14:29.30

7 KHETARAM, . 20/09/1986 RAJASTHAN   14:30.96

8 MANOHAR SINGH MEHRA, . 07/07/1988 ASSAM   14:56.60

9 AJAYVIR SINGH, . MADHYA PRADESH   14:57.37

10 AJAI  PATEL, . 01/07/1987 UTTAR PRADESH   15:16.47

11 SANDEEP  KUMAR, . 01/11/1990 UTTAR PRADESH   15:27.12

12 SUKHDEV SINGH, . 19/03/1993 CHANDIGARH   16:01.20

13 SATISH, . 05/12/1994 HARYANA   16:09.11

14 JOSE, . 02/12/1989 TAMILNADU   16:33.04

15 SHIJU  C P, . 15/05/1991 GUJRAT   16:36.43

16 TAMESHWAR SAHU, . 20/09/1992 CHHATTISGARH   17:28.56

17 REYAZ AHMED, . 01/01/1976 JAMMU & KASHMIR   18:10.51

18 SOHIL MURIMA, . 23/10/1990 GUJRAT   18:54.61

CHANDRAKANT, MANWADKAR 18/11/1992 MAHARASTRA        DNF

KRISHNA APPA B SANTI, . 22/06/1992 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

GORARAM, . 12/05/1985 GUJRAT        DNS

DEEPAK SINGH, . 26/12/1996 DELHI        DNS

ANISH, . 15/04/1990 TAMILNADU        DNS

MURARI YADAV, . 20/07/1990 CHHATTISGARH        DNS

AJAY SINGH, . 26/01/1999 TRIPURA        DNS

KRISHAN KUMAR, . 25/10/1988 TRIPURA        DNS

SANTOSH KUMAR, . MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Event # 7 MENS 10000m 

TIME=6:45 HRS

08.06.2014

# N.R.:SURENDER SINGH VIGO-SPAIN 28:02.89 12.07.08

% M.R.:SURENDER SINGH UTT 29:06.17 SEP 2007

1 SURESH  KUMAR PATEL, . 01/07/1991 UTTAR PRADESH   30:00.03

2 RAHUL KUMAR PAL, . 01/02/1993 MAHARASTRA   30:36.69

3 KHETARAM, . 20/09/1986 RAJASTHAN   30:50.95

4 GOPI T, . 24/05/1988 ASSAM   31:12.25

5 AJAYVIR SINGH, . MADHYA PRADESH   31:34.18

6 MURARI YADAV, . 20/07/1990 CHHATTISGARH   32:06.73

7 ANBU KUMAR K, . 02/11/1991 ASSAM   32:18.27

8 MAN SINGH, . 20/06/1989 UTTARAKHAND   32:49.97

9 SHIJU  C P, . 15/05/1991 GUJRAT   33:55.92

10 KULDEEP, . 03/04/1989 GOA   37:39.67

TAMESHWAR SAHU, . 20/09/1992 CHHATTISGARH        DNF

SHANDER SINGH, . 07/11/1988 MAHARASTRA        DNF

MD YUNUS, . 09/09/1988 MAHARASTRA        DNF

AJAY SINGH, . 26/01/1999 TRIPURA        DNF

INDRAJEET  PATEL, . 15/01/1994 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

SANDEEP  KUMAR, . 01/11/1990 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

JOSE, . 02/12/1989 TAMILNADU        DNF

MANOHAR SINGH MEHRA, . 07/07/1988 ASSAM        DNS

DEEPAK SINGH, . 26/12/1996 DELHI        DNS

GORARAM, . 12/05/1985 GUJRAT        DNS

SANTOSH KUMAR, . MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

NITENDER SINGH, . 29/09/1986 UTTARAKHAND        DNS

KRISHNA APPA B SANTI, . 22/06/1992 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Event # 8 MENS 3000m Steeplechase

TIME= 18:30 HRS

07.06.2014

# N.R.:GOPAL SAINI TOKYO 8:30.88 5/6/1981

% M.R.:RAMA CHANDRAN KER 8:42.58 12-6-2011

1 NAVEEN, . 20/01/1988 HARYANA    8:42.29 *NMR

2 JAIVEER, . 20/04/1986 HARYANA    8:47.26

3 SACHIN PATIL, . 10/07/1986 MAHARASTRA    9:01.12

4 MANJU, . 01/06/1985 DELHI    9:06.47

5 RAMESH BISHNOI, . 10/07/1985 RAJASTHAN    9:13.25

6 DHARA YADAV, . 01/01/1993 RAJASTHAN    9:21.58

7 VIKAH REDHU, . 28/02/1986 MANIPUR    9:27.68

8 MAHENDRASINGH, . 31/12/1993 GUJRAT    9:45.27

9 LAL  BEHARI, . 10/06/1991 UTTAR PRADESH    9:45.63

10 VIJAY  KUMAR  BHARTI, . 11/11/1989 UTTAR PRADESH    9:55.94

11 KULDEEP KUMAR, . 12/06/1985 DELHI    9:59.54

12 ANIL KORVI, . MADHYA PRADESH   11:17.40

M.NARESH, . 19/07/1994 AFI-TELANGANA        DNF

RAJESH SINGH, . 24/08/1991 CHHATTISGARH        DNF
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NAVEEN KUMAR, . RAJASTHAN        DNS

RAM  MILAN, . 15/01/1992 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

KULDEEPKUMAR, . 06/12/1985 GUJRAT        DNS

SUNIL, . 10/08/1991 DELHI        DNS

AMIT KUMAR, . 16/12/1994 BIHAR        DNS

DURGA BAHADUR BUDA, . 03/05/1990 ASSAM        DNS

Event # 9 MENS 110m Hurdles

TIME= 18:00 HRS

08.06.2014

#N.R.:S.THINGALIYA Brussels 13.65 17-06-2012

% M.R.:SIDHANTH THINGALYA MAH 13.81 7.8.2010

FINAL

1 SIDHANT THINGALIYA, . MAHARASTRA +1.2m/s      13.84

2 SURENDHAR, . 10/04/1991 TAMILNADU +1.2m/s      13.97

3 PREM KUMAR, . AFI-TELANGANA +1.2m/s      14.06

4 ANEESH JOSHI, . 17/04/1993 MAHARASTRA +1.2m/s      14.48

5 THIYAGARAJAN, . 03/01/1989 TAMILNADU +1.2m/s      14.55

6 SANDEEP PARMAR, . 29/09/1983 MAHARASTRA +1.2m/s      14.60

7 NASIMUDHEEN M N, . 15/01/1995 KERALA +1.2m/s      14.82

PINTO MATHEW, . 10/05/1992 CHHATTISGARH        DNS

HEAT-1

1 SURENDHAR, . 10/04/1991 TAMILNADU +1.2m/s      14.29

2 ANEESH JOSHI, . 17/04/1993 MAHARASTRA +1.2m/s      14.32

3 PINTO MATHEW, . 10/05/1992 CHHATTISGARH +1.2m/s      14.57

4 NASIMUDHEEN M N, . 15/01/1995 KERALA +1.2m/s      14.67

5 ASHOK  KUMAR, . 10/04/1988 UTTAR PRADESH +1.2m/s      15.00

6 SRIKANTH MADYASTHA, . KARNATAKA +1.2m/s      15.02

7 VIVEK, . 23/06/1994 DELHI +1.2m/s      15.43

HEAT-2

1 SANDEEP PARMAR, . 29/09/1983 MAHARASTRA +1.0m/s      14.42

2 THIYAGARAJAN, . 03/01/1989 TAMILNADU +1.0m/s      14.53

3 PAUL JOSEPH, . 24/06/1992 KERALA +1.0m/s      14.69

4 RAGHVENDRA, . 20/12/1986 UTTAR PRADESH +1.0m/s      15.23

5 M.K.SUMANTH, . KARNATAKA +1.0m/s      15.27

NARESH YADAV, . 05/12/1997 MADHYA PRADESH         DQ

SUMIT, . 30/12/1996 HARYANA        DNS

HEAT-3

1 SIDHANT THINGALIYA, . MAHARASTRA +1.5m/s      14.28

2 PREM KUMAR, . AFI-TELANGANA +1.5m/s      14.37

3 SUNDARSUN, . 31/05/1990 TAMILNADU +1.5m/s      14.68

4 JASHANJOT SINGH, . 07/02/1995 PUNJAB +1.5m/s      14.85

5 M KRISH BEETHOVAN, . 16/12/1987 GOA +1.5m/s      14.93

6 ARJUN H, . 19/02/1993 KERALA +1.5m/s      15.23

7 ASHISH PANDEY, . MADHYA PRADESH +1.5m/s      16.99

Event # 10 MENS 400m Hurdles

TIME= 18:00 HRS

06.06.2014

# N.R.:JOSEPH G.ABRAHAM OSAKA 49.51 26.08.07

% M.R.:JOSEPH G.ABRAHAM KER 49.91 OCT-2009

FINAL

1 JITHIN PAL, . 13/03/1990 JHARKHAND      50.41

2 RAMACHANDREN, . 29/12/1991 MAHARASTRA      50.90

3 JOSEPH. G. ABRAHAM, . 11/09/1981 KERALA      51.10

4 BALAMURUGAN, . 05/08/1988 TAMILNADU      51.41

5 SATINDER SINGH, . 07/02/1987 PUNJAB      52.06

6 JAGADISH, . KARNATAKA      52.53

7 BINU JOSE, . 14/05/1991 KERALA      53.77

8 SANDEEP LAWARANCE, . 11/05/1987 PUNJAB      54.04

HEAT-1

1 JOSEPH. G. ABRAHAM, . 11/09/1981 KERALA      52.20

2 SANDEEP LAWARANCE, . 11/05/1987 PUNJAB      53.66

3 PRASHANTH KUMAR, . KARNATAKA      53.72

4 YOGESH, . 21/02/1990 TAMILNADU      54.98

5 MUKESH KUMAR, . 18/11/1986 RAJASTHAN      55.89

6 JITENDRA  SINGH, YADAV 05/02/1993 UTTAR PRADESH    1:02.55

BIBIN MATHEW, . 16/01/1987 JHARKHAND        DNF

DURGESHKUMAR PAL, . 20/04/1994 MAHARASTRA        DNS

HEAT-2

1 RAMACHANDREN, . 29/12/1991 MAHARASTRA      50.98

2 JITHIN PAL, . 13/03/1990 JHARKHAND      51.29

3 JAGADISH, . KARNATAKA      53.55

4 KULDEV SINGH, . 04/04/1981 PUNJAB      53.96
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5 AKHIL P.H., . 21/04/1993 KERALA      56.02

6 SANDEEP  DUBEY, . 04/11/1996 UTTAR PRADESH    1:00.74

SUNILKUMAR, . 29/12/1988 GUJRAT         DQ

DURGESH, . 20/04/1994 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

HEAT-3

1 SATINDER SINGH, . 07/02/1987 PUNJAB      52.16

2 BALAMURUGAN, . 05/08/1988 TAMILNADU      52.55

3 BINU JOSE, . 14/05/1991 KERALA      53.52

4 AKHIL FRANCIS, . 27/05/1990 MAHARASTRA      54.60

5 VISHAVJIT SINGH, . 10/04/1995 CHANDIGARH      57.32

VASHISH  KUMAR, . 01/07/1986 UTTAR PRADESH         DQ

ARUN KRISHNA, . 01/12/1991 GOA        DNS

MADHUKANT PANDEY, . 29/04/1980 DELHI        DNS

Event # 11 MENS  High Jump

TIME= 16:30 HRS

07.06.2014

# N.R.:HARI SHANKER ROY SINGAPORE 2.25 28.09.04

% M.R.:HARI SHANKER ROY WB 2.22 SEP 2007

1 NIKHIL CHITTARASU, . 24/08/1990 TAMILNADU 2.20m

2 JITHIN C THOMAS, . 01/06/1990 KERALA 2.18m

3 HARSHITH.S, . KARNATAKA 2.14m

4 YOGARAJ, . TAMILNADU 2.11m

5 SUPRITH RAJ, . KARNATAKA 2.08m

6 SHAIJU A, . 27/01/1986 MAHARASTRA 2.08m

7 RAHUL, . 24/10/1995 HARYANA 2.05m

8 SREENITH MOHAN, . 24/03/1995 KERALA 2.05m

9 SHANKAR P, . 25/03/1988 KERALA 2.00m

10 SRINEESH C, . 31/05/1993 MAHARASTRA 2.00m

11 YUGANT  SHEKHAR, SINGH 02/10/1997 UTTAR PRADESH 1.95m

12 KUWAR SURAJIT KR., SINGH 03/01/1990 JHARKHAND 1.95m

13 NAVEEN SINGH, . 13/02/1991 DELHI 1.95m

NIKHIL SARNOBAT, . 12/02/1993 MAHARASTRA         NM

AJAY PARMAR, . 22/04/1993 GUJRAT         NM

Event # 12 MENS  Pole Vault

TIME= 17:00 HRS

05.06.2014

# N.R.:K.P. BIMIN NEW DELHI 5.13 2012

% M.R.:GAJANAN UPADHAYA JHAR 5.05 SEP 2007

1 KUNDAN, . 10/07/1994 HARYANA 4.90m

2 KRISHNA PRASATH, . TAMILNADU 4.70m

3 BIMIN K P, . 01/04/1985 KERALA 4.70m

4 BINEESH JACOB, . 17/03/1986 KERALA 4.70m

5 PREETH, . 21/04/1992 TAMILNADU 4.70m

6 PARVEEN KUMAR, . 10/10/1992 HARYANA 4.60m

7 SUNIL KUMAR, . 12/02/1990 ODISHA 4.40m

8 JITENDER, . 12/12/1992 DELHI 4.40m

KULDEEP  KUMAR, . 15/06/1994 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

CHANDRABHAN  PATEL, . 05/08/1989 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

P.BALAKRISHNA, . KARNATAKA         NM

PARMINDER  KUMAR, . 01/01/1993 UTTAR PRADESH         NM

NIJIL JACKSON, . 29/04/1993 GOA         NM

Event # 13 MENS  Long Jump

TIME=17:00 HRS

06.06.2014

# N.R.:K.PREM KUMAR TN 8.09 AUG-2013

% M.R.:K.PREM KUMAR TN 8.00 2013

FINAL

1 VIGNESHWAR M., . 15/10/1991 TAMILNADU +1.3m/s 7.90m

                    7.75, NM, NM, NM, 7.90, NM

2 ANKIT SHARMA, . 20/07/1992 MADHYA PRADESH +0.0m/s 7.66m

                    7.14, NM, 7.27, 7.66, NM, 7.59

3 RAJA OOMMEN, . 24/03/1988 KERALA +0.0m/s 7.54m

                    NM, 7.54, 7.53, 7.42, NM, NM

4 ROSITTO SAX, . KARNATAKA +0.6m/s 7.53m

5 PARDEEP ARYA, . 20/06/1994 HARYANA +0.0m/s 7.43m

6 VIRENDER, . 05/05/1992 HARYANA +0.0m/s 7.41m

7 SILAMBARASAN, . 27/12/1992 TAMILNADU +1.0m/s 7.34m

8 UNAIS.S, . 11/07/1992 KERALA +0.0m/s 7.12m

9 BALJINDER SINGH, . 17/12/1994 HIMACHAL PRADESH +0.0m/s 7.05m

10 TEJAS SALIAN, . 07/02/1991 MAHARASTRA +1.2m/s 6.99m

11 BIKRAMJIT SINGH, . 25/04/1995 MADHYA PRADESH +0.0m/s 6.94m

ARSHAD, . KARNATAKA        DNS
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QUALIFY ROUND

1 VIGNESHWAR M., . 15/10/1991 TAMILNADU 7.44m

2 RAJA OOMMEN, . 24/03/1988 KERALA 7.34m

3 SILAMBARASAN, . 27/12/1992 TAMILNADU 7.31m

4 ANKIT SHARMA, . 20/07/1992 MADHYA PRADESH 7.25m

5 PARDEEP ARYA, . 20/06/1994 HARYANA 7.25m

6 VIRENDER, . 05/05/1992 HARYANA 7.20m

7 BALJINDER SINGH, . 17/12/1994 HIMACHAL PRADESH 7.13m

8 ARSHAD, . KARNATAKA 7.13m

9 BIKRAMJIT SINGH, . 25/04/1995 MADHYA PRADESH 7.07m

10 ROSITTO SAX, . KARNATAKA 7.03m

11 TEJAS SALIAN, . 07/02/1991 MAHARASTRA 7.02m

12 UNAIS.S, . 11/07/1992 KERALA 7.02m

13 M HARIKRISHNAN, . 04/10/1987 GUJRAT 7.01m

14 YUGANT  SHEKHAR, SINGH 02/10/1997 UTTAR PRADESH 7.01m

15 K.PREMKUMAR, . 06/02/1993 TAMILNADU 7.00m

16 KULWANT SINGH, . PUNJAB 6.99m

17 TANMOY ADHIKARI, . 21/06/1989 DELHI 6.98m

18 JITENDRA  YADAV, . 08/07/1994 UTTAR PRADESH 6.94m

19 R.S.BIJIL, . 31/05/1988 MAHARASTRA 6.77m

20 NARINDER SINGH, . 17/05/1993 CHANDIGARH 6.70m

21 DINESH, . 15/03/1988 HARYANA 6.60m

22 ANAND MORI, . 26/06/1992 GUJRAT 6.58m

23 KARNAIL SINGH, . 24/09/1994 JAMMU & KASHMIR 6.21m

24 ADITYA KUMAR, . 26/01/1997 BIHAR 6.13m

25 MANJESHKUMAR YADAV, . 07/05/1991 GUJRAT 5.95m

DHARMENDER KUMAR, . 31/03/1991 DELHI         NM

SATYENDRA SINGH, . 21/01/1990 CHHATTISGARH         NM

BAL  KISHAN GURJAR, . 10/10/1992 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 14 MENS  Triple Jump

TIME= 16:00 HRS

08.06.2014

# N.R.:RENJITH MAHESHWARY DELHI 17.07 12-10-2010

% M.R.:RENJITH M TN 16.98 2013

1 ARPINDER SINGH, . 30/12/1990 PUNJAB +0.0m/s 17.17m *NR

                    NM, NM, 16.49, NM, NM, 17.17

2 RANJITH MAGESWARI, . 30/01/1986 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 16.54m

                    15.90, 16.45, 16.47, 16.05, 16.54, 16.42

3 KARTHIK, . KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 15.91m

                    15.91, NM, 15.68, NM, NM, 15.47

4 SREEJITH MON.K, . 16/10/1989 KERALA +0.0m/s 15.80m

5 ARIVU SELVAM, . TAMILNADU -1.2m/s 15.26m

6 UNAIS.S, . 11/07/1992 KERALA +0.0m/s 14.78m

7 VIKAS LAKRA, . 12/07/1991 DELHI +0.0m/s 14.39m

8 SHOBHIT  KUMAR, . 07/06/1989 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s 14.17m

9 NIVRUTI BHOIR, . 27/05/1984 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s 14.16m

10 RAVINDER, . 20/07/1990 HARYANA +0.0m/s 14.10m

11 DHARMENDER KUMAR, . 31/03/1991 DELHI +0.0m/s 13.45m

SURENDHAR, . 10/04/1991 TAMILNADU        DNS

RAHUL APSANWAD, . 15/06/1993 MAHARASTRA         NM

Event # 15 MENS  Discus Throw

TIME=18:15 HRS

07.06.2014

# N.R.:VIKAS GOWDA Norman 66.28 12-4-2012

% M.R.:ANIL KUMAR HAR 59.70 JUL 2000

1 DHARMRAJ YADAV, . 26/01/1991 UTTAR PRADESH 56.73m

                    56.73, 54.31, 55.59, 55.63, 54.78, 56.51

2 VIKAS POONIA, . 15/09/1988 RAJASTHAN 55.18m

                    51.05, 52.58, 52.00, 51.09, NM, 55.18

3 BALJINDER SINGH.., . 23/07/1989 PUNJAB 55.11m

                    52.28, 55.11, 54.23, 53.61, 52.55, 52.17

4 RASHPAL SINGH, . 04/03/1986 DELHI 53.25m

5 PARSHANT MALIK, . 07/10/1991 CHANDIGARH 51.08m

6 VIRENDER KUMAR, . 02/05/1990 DELHI 49.26m

7 KIRSHN KUMAR, . 22/06/1993 MAHARASTRA 48.60m

8 APOORVA DUBEY, . MADHYA PRADESH 48.11m

9 PUNEET, . 16/01/1991 DELHI 47.55m

10 AVTAR SINGH, . PUNJAB 47.42m

11 JAIDEEP, . 07/07/1993 HARYANA 45.51m

12 SANTHOSH DEVADASS, . 09/12/1984 TAMILNADU 45.29m

13 BANVEER SINGH, . 18/01/1989 ASSAM 42.48m

14 YOGENDRA  SINGH, . 01/05/1994 UTTAR PRADESH 39.46m
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KARAN SINGH, . 05/02/1992 MADHYA PRADESH         NM

Event # 16 MENS  Hammer Throw

TIME= 17:30 HRS

08.06.2014

# N.R.:RAKESH KUMAR YADAV BANGLORE 70.16 17/07/03

% M.R.:PRAMOD KUMAR TIWARI UP 68.98 SEP 2001

1 CHANDRODAYA NARAIN, SINGH 14/07/1991 UTTAR PRADESH 69.38m *NMR

                    65.74, 67.80, 68.82, 69.38, 68.46, 69.10

2 KAUSHAL SINGH, . 16/11/1988 DELHI 65.31m

                    NM, 60.68, NM, NM, 65.31, 58.31

3 NEERAJ KUMAR, . 17/09/1990 RAJASTHAN 63.74m

                    NM, 62.11, NM, NM, 61.89, 63.74

4 SUKHDEV SINGH, . 10/10/1993 HARYANA 62.38m

5 BHUPENDRASINGH, . 01/01/1991 GUJRAT 60.56m

6 SHIV KUMAR, . 02/07/1986 UTTARAKHAND 58.78m

7 DALER SINGH, . 24/04/1984 PUNJAB 57.39m

8 GURJOHAR SINGH, . 05/11/1985 DELHI 55.37m

9 MINTU AH LA WAT, . 01/08/1987 ODISHA 53.53m

10 DEEPAK KUMAR, . 22/09/1993 ODISHA 49.64m

11 ABHISHEK YADAV, . 11/12/1992 UTTARAKHAND 48.88m

12 SHIVAM, . 15/07/1994 JHARKHAND 46.54m

13 MOHIT POONIA, . 01/04/1994 MADHYA PRADESH 43.66m

BHUPENDER, . 05/07/1989 RAJASTHAN         NM

Event # 17 MENS  Javelin Throw

TIME= 18:15 HRS

06.06.2014

# N.R.:ANIL SINGH BHOPAL 80.72 2008

% M.R.:JAGDISH BISHNOI PUN 79.67 JUL 2000

FINAL

1 RAVINDER SINGH, . 19/03/1986 PUNJAB 78.02m

                    72.17, 72.10, 70.22, 69.40, 78.02, NM

2 DEVINDER SINGH, . PUNJAB 76.60m

                    74.44, 72.06, 72.04, 70.17, 76.39, 76.60

3 VIPIN KASANA, . 04/08/1987 HARYANA 75.57m

                    75.57, 64.62, NM, NM, NM, NM

4 RAJENDER SINGH, . 05/04/1986 HARYANA 73.13m

5 VIRENDER KUMAR, . 23/09/1990 HARYANA 72.21m

6 SHIVPAL SINGH, . 06/07/1995 ODISHA 71.96m

7 KRISHNA  KUMAR PATEL, . 15/05/1991 UTTAR PRADESH 70.87m

8 ROHIT, . 15/07/1994 DELHI 69.53m

9 RAJESH  KUMAR  BIND, . 20/07/1994 UTTAR PRADESH 69.13m

10 SAMARJEET SINGH, . 07/11/1988 RAJASTHAN 68.18m

11 ANAND V HAVERI, . 19/01/1989 ASSAM 67.10m

12 JITENDRA  SINGH, . 05/12/1992 UTTAR PRADESH 64.64m

QUALIFY ROUND

1 RAVINDER SINGH, . 19/03/1986 PUNJAB 72.83m

2 SHIVPAL SINGH, . 06/07/1995 ODISHA 71.94m

3 JITENDRA  SINGH, . 05/12/1992 UTTAR PRADESH 70.54m

4 ROHIT, . 15/07/1994 DELHI 70.45m

5 RAJESH  KUMAR  BIND, . 20/07/1994 UTTAR PRADESH 70.20m

6 KRISHNA  KUMAR PATEL, . 15/05/1991 UTTAR PRADESH 70.05m

7 SAMARJEET SINGH, . 07/11/1988 RAJASTHAN 70.05m

8 VIPIN KASANA, . 04/08/1987 HARYANA 69.47m

9 DEVINDER SINGH, . PUNJAB 69.11m

10 RAJENDER SINGH, . 05/04/1986 HARYANA 68.98m

11 ANAND V HAVERI, . 19/01/1989 ASSAM 68.58m

12 VIRENDER KUMAR, . 23/09/1990 HARYANA 68.14m

13 DINESH KR. RAO, . 07/02/1988 RAJASTHAN 67.67m

14 KRISHNA NAND, TRIPATHI 17/07/1989 UTTARAKHAND 65.43m

15 SOVIR RANA, . 01/12/1991 MADHYA PRADESH 64.83m

16 ARUN, . PUNJAB 63.61m

17 AMRINDER SINGH, . 15/08/1991 DELHI 63.38m

18 SATENDRA, . 19/07/1995 DELHI 63.07m

19 MANJEETSINGH SIDDHU, . 30/03/1992 GUJRAT 61.40m

20 SATPAL KARTAR SINGH, . 18/06/1990 MADHYA PRADESH 60.79m

21 SUNDER SINGH, . 01/01/1995 RAJASTHAN 60.47m

22 SUHAS BENKE, . 18/04/1987 MAHARASTRA 51.21m

YASHJEET SINGH, . 07/06/1987 UTTARAKHAND         NM

ASHUTOSH, . 20/06/1982 TRIPURA         NM

SATPAL, . 18/06/1990 GUJRAT        DNS

RAJESH KUMAR BIND, . 20/07/1994 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

AMENDRA SINGH, . 15/08/1991 GUJRAT        DNS
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UMESH PUGATI, . 05/01/1992 ASSAM        DNS

Event # 18 MENS  Shot Put

TIME= 17:30 HRS

06.06.2014

#N.R.:O.PRAKASH Szombathely-Hungary 20.69 12-05-2012

% M.R.:SHAKTI SINGH HAR 20.42 JUL 2000

1 JAGROOP SINGH, . PUNJAB 17.75m

                    17.50, 17.25, 16.66, 17.75, 17.61, 17.69

2 NAVEEN .., . 15/05/1989 HARYANA 17.25m

                    16.74, 16.90, 16.80, 16.33, 17.25, 17.24

3 SUNIL KUMAR, . 20/01/1986 RAJASTHAN 16.98m

                    NM, 16.43, 16.18, 16.92, 16.98, 16.61

4 RAMESH KUMAR, . 01/01/1981 HARYANA 16.80m

5 GURWANT SINGH, . 09/09/1992 CHANDIGARH 16.67m

6 NAVPREET SINGH, . PUNJAB 16.35m

7 SURENDRA, . 28/12/1993 MADHYA PRADESH 15.79m

8 BEER BAHADUR, . 14/07/1992 ASSAM 15.61m

9 CHAITAINY DABAS, . 21/04/1994 DELHI 14.15m

10 PRADEEP  KUMAR YADAV, . 05/01/1994 UTTAR PRADESH 13.34m

11 ASHUTOSH YADAV, . 25/03/1994 CHHATTISGARH 11.53m

SATISH KUMAR, . 04/07/1980 TRIPURA         NM

Event # 19 MENS 4x100m Relay

TIME= 19:30 HRS

07.06.2014

# N.R.:INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM DELHI 38.89 12-10-2010

% M.R.:KERALA TEAM KER 40.49 2013

1 AFI-TELANGANA      41.53

R. VEERAMANI, . 16/07/1988 PREM KUMAR, .

MD. BABA, . 22/06/1987 ABDUL NAZEEB, Q 25/02/1988

2 KERALA      41.75

NITHIN U, . 28/02/1997 JITHESH KUMAR V V, 13/05/1991

JIJIN VIJAYAN, . 15/10/1994 ANUROOP JOHN, . 15/02/1991

3 TAMILNADU      41.79

VIGNESHWAR M., . 15/10/1991 MANIKANDA ARUMUGAM, 15/07/1991

SURENDHAR, . 10/04/1991 SATHYA, . 07/09/1987

4 MAHARASTRA      41.95

KRISHNAKUMAR RANE, 25/03/1988 SANDEEP PARMAR, . 29/09/1983

PRATICK NINAWE, . 06/10/1993 GANESH SATPUTE, . 25/11/1980

5 DELHI      42.15

ISHANT RANA, . 25/07/1994 SANDEEP, . 11/01/1989

GURKARAN SINGH, . 09/11/1991 VIKAS GULIA, . 31/03/1991

6 PUNJAB      42.27

AMARVIR SINGH, . 11/11/1991 MEWA SINGH, . 02/04/1990

GOPI CHAND, . KARNDEEP SINGH, . 12/09/1991

7 JAMMU & KASHMIR      46.08

JAI KUMAR, . 01/07/1989 KARNAIL SINGH, . 24/09/1994

CHETAN THAPPA, . 01/01/1994 KRISHAN MURARI, . 20/03/1994

8 TRIPURA    1:01.56

ABADUL HOSSAIN, . 13/04/1987 PUSHPENDRA KR YADAV 24/10/1997

RAVINDRA KUMAR, . 02/01/1981 SUNIL KR KUSHWAHA, 12/08/1996

Event # 20 MENS 4x400m Relay

TIME=18:10HRS

08.06.2014

#N.R.:I.NATIONAL TEAM BANGKOK 3:02.62 19/12/98

% M.R.:KERALA TEAM KER 3:09.29 NOV-2006

1 KERALA    3:10.64

MANU K.ZACHARIA, . 08/11/1993 ANOOP D, . 14/03/1994

JITHU BABY, . 01/04/1993 KUNHU MUHAMMED.P, . 05/03/1987

2 KARNATAKA    3:11.39

JAYAPRAKASH SHETTY, PRASHANTH KUMAR, .

JAGADISH, . SAJIN.V, .

3 TAMILNADU    3:16.82

BALAMURUGAN, . 05/08/1988 JEEVAKUMAR, . 22/05/1993

THANGARASU, . AROKIARAJIV, . 22/05/1991

4 MAHARASTRA    3:18.99

KIRANKUMAR DOIPHODE 05/06/1990 SHYAMRAO DAUNDKAR, 09/09/1992

SUNNY PATIL, . DATTATAY ZODGE, . 12/11/1991

5 UTTAR PRADESH    3:21.36

MANISH  KUMAR PATEL 11/10/1993 SHIVDHANI  YADAV, . 10/07/1986

MANISH  MISHRA, . 05/08/1995 NEERAJ  PANWAR, . 07/10/1986

ARJUN GUPTA, . 09/03/1997 ANKUR PANDEY, . 06/06/1993
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6 JAMMU & KASHMIR    3:39.90

DANISH YOUSAF, . 18/04/1989 DALEEP SHARMA, . 31/12/1995

REYAZ AHMED, . 01/01/1976 ZUBAIR AHMAD, . 02/01/1988

Event # 21 MENS 20K  Walk

TIME= 5:30 HRS

07.06.2014

# N.R.:K.T. IRFAN LONDON 1:20.21 2012

% M.R.:BABU BHAI GUJ 1:25:09.36 SEP 2007

1 CHANDAN SINGH, . 08/06/1987 UTTARAKHAND 1:31:33.00

2 BALJINDER SINGH, . 18/09/1986 PUNJAB 1:31:48.00

3 KULDEEP, . 30/12/1994 HARYANA 1:31:56.00

4 SATISH  KUMAR PATEL, . 20/01/1994 UTTAR PRADESH 1:32:23.00

5 ANKIT KUMAR, . 16/06/1992 DELHI 1:33:13.00

6 BHUPENDRA YADAV, . CHHATTISGARH 1:33:18.00

7 BABUBHAI PANUCHA, . 08/10/1978 GUJRAT 1:34:47.00

8 DEEPAK KUMAR, . 20/10/1992 DELHI 1:34:53.00

9 JITENDRA SINGH, . 20/03/1989 RAJASTHAN 1:39:37.00

10 MANINDER SINGH.., . 26/08/1992 PUNJAB 1:44:08.00

11 VINIT  KUMAR, . 20/07/1995 UTTAR PRADESH 1:48:34.00

12 DAYA SHANKER PATEL, . 22/04/1993 MADHYA PRADESH 1:51:33.00

13 DEEPAK SINGH.., . 27/10/1995 DELHI 1:55:07.00

RESHAM MIDHUN, . 06/12/1988 ASSAM         DQ

NEERAJ, . 15/08/1994 HARYANA        DNF

ROMIT  SINGH, . 20/09/1992 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

ABBAL SINGH RANA, . 14/03/1990 UTTARAKHAND        DNF

VISHWAJIT KUMAR, JAISWAL 15/04/1994 BIHAR        DNF

RAJESH KUMAR, . 29/10/2003 PUNJAB        DNF

Event # 43 MENS   Decathlon

# N.R.:BHARTINDER SINGH BANGLORE 7658 12-6-2011

% M.R.:BHARTINDER SINGH HAR 7658 12-6-2011

1 DAYARAM, . 05/07/1985 RAJASTHAN       7117

11.14,6.73,13.48,1.80,51.82,15.02,3926,4.70,53.74,5:07.08

2 THANGARASU, . TAMILNADU       6426

11.18,6.58,11.79,1.80,51.81,16.59,37.29,2.90,59.84,4:54.99

3 VIKAS, . 25/12/1991 DELHI       6240

11.79,6.51,12.23,1.75,52.80,17.51,40.19,3.60,50.79,4:52.63

4 ANGREJ SINGH, . 10/03/1988 MANIPUR       6188

5 MUHAMMED HAFSEER P P, . 30/07/1996 KERALA       6123

6 AMAL SHAJI, . 02/02/1993 KERALA       5274

7 VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, . 12/01/1990 BIHAR       5266

8 AUGUSTINE JOSEPH, . 29/04/1994 KERALA       5209

9 MUKESH  BAJPAI, . 01/06/1984 UTTAR PRADESH       5126

10 SURENDER KUMAR, . 03/05/1994 HARYANA       4789

11 SUNIL KUMAR, . 12/02/1990 ODISHA DNF

12 VIVEK PS, . 11/01/1991 MADHYA PRADESH DNF

13 DINESH KUMAR, . 14/12/1988 MAHARASTRA DNF

14 AKHIL, . 24/02/1991 ODISHA DNF

15 TESINGH, . TAMILNADU DNF

Event # 22 WOMENS 100m 

TIME= 17:20 HRS

08.06.2014

# N.R.:RACHITA MISTRY TRIVANDRAM 11.38 12.08.00

% M.R.:RACHITA MISTRY MAH 11.48 JUL 2000

FINAL

1 SARADHA NARAYANAN, . 22/08/1986 TAMILNADU +1.4m/s      11.39 *NMR

2 JYOTHI.H.M, . KARNATAKA +1.4m/s      11.49

3 SRABANI NANDA, . 07/05/1991 ODISHA +1.4m/s      11.59

4 ASHA ROY, . 01/05/1990 WEST BENGAL +1.4m/s      11.79

5 SANTHINI V., . 10/06/1989 MADHYA PRADESH +1.4m/s      11.79

6 MERLIN K JOSEPH, . 01/07/1989 KERALA +1.4m/s      11.88

7 SINI S, . 18/10/1989 KERALA +1.4m/s      12.06

8 NEETHU MATHEW, . 26/04/1990 KERALA +1.4m/s      12.12

HEAT-1

1 SRABANI NANDA, . 07/05/1991 ODISHA +1.0m/s      11.74

2 SINI S, . 18/10/1989 KERALA +1.0m/s      11.91

3 BHAGYASHREE SHIRKE, . 08/02/1991 MAHARASTRA +1.0m/s      12.06

4 HIMASHREE ROY, . 15/03/1995 WEST BENGAL +1.0m/s      12.14

5 SUNITA  PAL, . 11/11/1991 UTTAR PRADESH +1.0m/s      12.67

6 PINKI, . 27/12/1993 HARYANA +1.0m/s      13.55

NISHA SHARMA, . 03/06/1988 JAMMU & KASHMIR         DQ

D.MONICA CELLES MARY, . 20/08/1992 PUDUCHERRY        DNS
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HEAT-2

1 ASHA ROY, . 01/05/1990 WEST BENGAL +1.1m/s      11.72

2 SANTHINI V., . 10/06/1989 MADHYA PRADESH +1.1m/s      11.75

3 MERLIN K JOSEPH, . 01/07/1989 KERALA +1.1m/s      11.90

4 RUCHA PATIL, . 14/10/1990 MAHARASTRA +1.1m/s      12.34

5 SUNANDA SARKAR, . 21/07/1994 BIHAR +1.1m/s      12.35

6 SNEHLATA  YADAV, . 16/07/1996 UTTAR PRADESH +1.1m/s      12.73

7 K.ACHYUTA KUMARI, . 10/01/1994 ANDHRA PRADESH {AP} +1.1m/s      13.11

HEAT-3

1 JYOTHI.H.M, . KARNATAKA +1.0m/s      11.48

2 SARADHA NARAYANAN, . 22/08/1986 TAMILNADU +1.0m/s      11.58

3 NEETHU MATHEW, . 26/04/1990 KERALA +1.0m/s      11.96

4 RENGITMA C., . 12/05/1988 JHARKHAND +1.0m/s      12.10

5 DEEPIKA KOTIAN, . 18/01/1991 MAHARASTRA +1.0m/s      12.29

SONIKA SHARMA, . HIMACHAL PRADESH        DNS

SHANTINI, . 06/10/1989 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

SHIKHA  TYAGI, . 20/04/1991 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 23 WOMENS 200m 

TIME=17:10 HRS

06.06.2014

# N.R.:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/02

% M.R.:RACHITA MISTRY MAH 23.10 JUL 2000

FINAL

1 DUTEECHAND, . 03/02/1996 ODISHA +1.1m/s      23.72

2 ASHA ROY, . 01/05/1990 WEST BENGAL +1.1m/s      23.75

3 SRABANI NANDA, . 07/05/1991 ODISHA +1.1m/s      23.82

4 SANTHINI V., . 10/06/1989 MADHYA PRADESH +1.1m/s      24.31

5 HIMASHREE ROY, . 15/03/1995 WEST BENGAL +1.1m/s      24.90

6 RUCHA PATIL, . 14/10/1990 MAHARASTRA +1.1m/s      25.47

7 SUNANDA SARKAR, . 21/07/1994 BIHAR +1.1m/s      25.50

8 BHAGYASHREE SHIRKE, . 08/02/1991 MAHARASTRA +1.1m/s      25.51

HEAT-1

1 ASHA ROY, . 01/05/1990 WEST BENGAL      24.58

2 BHAGYASHREE SHIRKE, . 08/02/1991 MAHARASTRA      26.05

3 POOVAMMA.M.R, . KARNATAKA      27.29

4 TWINKLE  PUNDIR, . 10/12/1992 UTTAR PRADESH      28.00

5 ANJALI ADHIKARI, . 08/01/1993 JAMMU & KASHMIR      33.93

RENGITMA C., . 12/05/1988 JHARKHAND        DNS

HEAT-2

1 SRABANI NANDA, . 07/05/1991 ODISHA      24.32

2 HIMASHREE ROY, . 15/03/1995 WEST BENGAL      25.06

3 DEEPIKA KOTIAN, . 18/01/1991 MAHARASTRA      25.57

4 ALKA RANI, . 18/04/1983 DELHI      29.17

CHAVI  SAHRAWAT, . 12/07/1992 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

SHANTINI, . 06/10/1989 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

HEAT-3

1 DUTEECHAND, . 03/02/1996 ODISHA      23.95

2 SANTHINI V., . 10/06/1989 MADHYA PRADESH      24.19

3 RUCHA PATIL, . 14/10/1990 MAHARASTRA      25.28

4 SUNANDA SARKAR, . 21/07/1994 BIHAR      25.56

SINI S, . 18/10/1989 KERALA         DQ

SNEHLATA  YADAV, . 16/07/1996 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 24 WOMENS 400m 

TIME= 17:10 HRS

08.06.2014

# N.R.:MANJIT KAUR CHENNAI 51.05 16/06/04

% M.R.:MANDEEP KAUR PUN 51.74 JUNE 2008

FINAL

1 POOVAMMA.M.R, . KARNATAKA      51.73 *NMR

2 TINTU LUKA, . 26/04/1989 KERALA      53.22

3 DEBASHREE MAJUMDER, . 06/04/1991 WEST BENGAL      53.54

4 RATTANDEEP KAUR, . 27/02/1987 HARYANA      53.54

5 ANILDA THOMAS, . 06/05/1993 KERALA      53.76

6 ASHWINI AKKUNJI, . KARNATAKA      53.81

7 DUTEECHAND, . 03/02/1996 ODISHA      54.09

8 ANU MARIAM JOSE, . 05/05/1990 KERALA      54.55

HEAT-1

1 POOVAMMA.M.R, . KARNATAKA      53.23

2 ANU MARIAM JOSE, . 05/05/1990 KERALA      54.63

3 PRIYANKA PANWAR, . 03/04/1988 UTTAR PRADESH      55.05

4 ELAVARASI, . 21/07/1986 TAMILNADU      56.97

5 JAUNA MURMU, . 16/08/1990 ODISHA      57.07
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6 ALKA RANI, . 18/04/1983 DELHI    1:06.12

NIRMALA, . 15/07/1995 HARYANA        DNS

JOSINI P J, . 10/03/1994 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

HEAT-2

1 TINTU LUKA, . 26/04/1989 KERALA      53.50

2 ASHWINI AKKUNJI, . KARNATAKA      54.30

3 ARYA.C, . CHHATTISGARH      55.15

4 ANU THOMAS, . 25/05/1992 MADHYA PRADESH      55.42

5 PRIYANKA MONDAL, . 10/05/1994 WEST BENGAL      55.82

6 RASHIDA  SULTAN, . 16/12/1990 UTTAR PRADESH    1:02.44

VANSHIKA MENDHIRATTH, . 25/08/1996 DELHI        DNS

HEAT-3

1 ANILDA THOMAS, . 06/05/1993 KERALA      53.67

2 DEBASHREE MAJUMDER, . 06/04/1991 WEST BENGAL      54.09

3 RATTANDEEP KAUR, . 27/02/1987 HARYANA      54.22

4 DUTEECHAND, . 03/02/1996 ODISHA      54.92

5 SHIKSHA, . 15/09/1991 PUNJAB      57.49

6 VIJAY  LAXMI, . 11/11/1991 UTTAR PRADESH      59.43

VIJAYAKUMARI, . KARNATAKA        DNS

Event # 25 WOMENS 800m 

TIME= 18:45 HRS

06.06.2014

# N.R.:TINTU LUKA BRUSSLES 1:59.17 04-09-2010

% M.R.:ROZA KUTTY KAR 2:00.49 Dec-1997

FINAL

1 SUSHMA DEVI, . 05/07/1984 HARYANA    2:02.05

2 TINTU LUKA, . 26/04/1989 KERALA    2:02.85

3 SINI A.MARKOSE, . KARNATAKA    2:03.47

4 GOMATHI, . 08/02/1989 TAMILNADU    2:05.25

5 PRATIMA TUDU, . 13/07/1987 WEST BENGAL    2:13.14

6 FULAN KHATUN, . 08/05/1992 WEST BENGAL    2:13.52

7 VIJAY  LAXMI, . 11/11/1991 UTTAR PRADESH    2:16.27

8 MOHANAL, . 07/02/1987 TAMILNADU    2:22.20

HEAT-1

1 SINI A.MARKOSE, . KARNATAKA    2:16.40

2 PRATIMA TUDU, . 13/07/1987 WEST BENGAL    2:16.71

3 CHINCHU JOSE, . 13/03/1991 KERALA    2:17.36

4 SINSHA K, . 26/01/1992 MADHYA PRADESH    2:20.07

5 NAMITA KABAT, . 06/03/1993 JHARKHAND    2:26.01

6 CHAVI  YADAV, . 15/08/1992 UTTAR PRADESH    2:28.97

KOMAL CHOUDHARY, . 01/06/1995 HARYANA        DNS

HEAT-2

1 SUSHMA DEVI, . 05/07/1984 HARYANA    2:15.73

2 GOMATHI, . 08/02/1989 TAMILNADU    2:16.19

3 VIJAY  LAXMI, . 11/11/1991 UTTAR PRADESH    2:16.32

4 FULAN KHATUN, . 08/05/1992 WEST BENGAL    2:17.26

5 MAHALAKSHMI, . KARNATAKA    2:21.29

6 APARNA   K, . 01/05/1993 GUJRAT    2:24.56

HEAT-3

1 TINTU LUKA, . 26/04/1989 KERALA    2:27.48

2 MOHANAL, . 07/02/1987 TAMILNADU    2:31.13

3 NIVEDITA, . 07/10/1988 HIMACHAL PRADESH    2:32.04

NITA VAGHASIYA, . 13/06/1991 GUJRAT        DNF

JYOTI RANI, . 03/03/1994 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

AMITA  CHAUDHARY, . 15/04/1992 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 26 WOMENS 1500m 

TIME= 17:55 HRS

08.06.2014

# N.R.:SUNITA RANI BUSAN 4:06.03 10.10.02

% M.R.:SINIMOL PAULOSE JHAR 4:10.51 2/11/2006

1 O.P JAISHA, . 23/05/1983 PUNJAB    4:16.27

2 SINI A.MARKOSE, . KARNATAKA    4:18.94

3 JHUMA KHATOON, . 28/08/1988 JHARKHAND    4:20.53

4 GOMATHI, . 08/02/1989 TAMILNADU    4:22.95

5 SAKSHI, . 04/04/1991 HARYANA    4:31.15

6 PRATIMA TUDU, . 13/07/1987 WEST BENGAL    4:40.87

7 KIRANJEET KAUR, . 14/06/1989 DELHI    4:41.53

8 CHITRA P U, . 09/06/1995 KERALA    4:49.34

9 VIDHYA.K.K, . 22/11/1995 KERALA    4:51.71

10 FULAN KHATUN, . 08/05/1992 WEST BENGAL    4:55.17

11 SANGEETA YADAV, . MADHYA PRADESH    4:59.94

12 KALPANA  CHAUDHARY, . 20/08/1994 UTTAR PRADESH    5:00.22
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13 SUSHMA  DEVI, . 07/05/1984 UTTAR PRADESH    5:24.78

NAMITA KABAT, . 06/03/1993 JHARKHAND        DNF

SAMESTA DEVI, . DELHI        DNF

NANDINI  GUPTA, . 15/08/1992 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

RITU DINKAR, . 10/01/1993 JHARKHAND        DNS

Event # 27 WOMENS 5000m 

TIME= 6:00 HRS

05.06.2014

#N.R.:P.SRIDHARAN GUANGZHOU 15:15.89 26-11-2010

% M.R.:SUNITA RANI PUN 15:59.06 NOV 1998

1 O.P JAISHA, . 23/05/1983 PUNJAB   15:57.05 *NMR

2 SURIYA, . 07/07/1990 TAMILNADU   16:24.26

3 KAVITA TUNGAR, . MAHARASTRA   16:44.96

4 SWATI GADHAVE, . 01/06/1990 MAHARASTRA   16:53.76

5 CHITRA P U, . 09/06/1995 KERALA   17:20.90

6 JAYSHREE BORAGI, . 01/04/1990 MAHARASTRA   17:27.49

7 VIDHYA.K.K, . 22/11/1995 KERALA   17:53.20

8 KIRAN, . 23/01/1991 UTTAR PRADESH   18:17.43

9 SUNITA  VERMA, . 10/10/1994 UTTAR PRADESH   18:42.74

10 RITU DINKAR, . 10/01/1993 JHARKHAND   18:55.28

11 SANGEETA YADAV, . MADHYA PRADESH   20:10.27

BENEY P ROY, . 30/06/1994 GUJRAT        DNS

KARAMJIT KAUR, . 02/05/1991 DELHI        DNS

Event # 28 WOMENS 10000m 

TIME= 6:00 HRS

08.06.2014

#N.R.:P.SRIDHARAN GUANGZHOU 31:50.47 21-11-2010

% M.R.:PREEJA SRIDHARAN KER 32:36.53 Aug-2010

1 PREEJA SREEDHARAN, . 13/03/1982 KERALA   34:34.98

2 SURIYA, . 07/07/1990 TAMILNADU   35:26.75

3 MONIKA ATHARE, . MAHARASTRA   38:19.93

4 THARA M D, . 04/03/1994 KERALA   39:57.97

5 POONGODI, . 05/07/1993 TAMILNADU   42:32.31

RANJANA  SINGH, . 05/10/1986 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

GITA  RAI, . 12/03/1975 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

MINAXI PATIL, . MAHARASTRA        DNS

BENEY P ROY, . 30/06/1994 GUJRAT        DNS

Event # 29 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase

TIME= 18:30 HRS

07.06.2014

# N.R.:SUDHA SINGH CHENNAI 9:45.60 2013

% M.R.:SUDHA SINGH UP 9:45.60 2013

1 LALITA BABAR, . MAHARASTRA   10:10.38

2 NANDINI  GUPTA, . 15/08/1992 UTTAR PRADESH   11:14.33

3 CHINTA YADAV, . MADHYA PRADESH   11:15.40

4 KIRANJEET KAUR, . 14/06/1989 DELHI   11:17.57

5 CHAVI  YADAV, . 15/08/1992 UTTAR PRADESH   11:29.15

6 PADMAVATHY, . 15/04/1989 TAMILNADU   11:36.10

7 MANISHA SALUNKHE, . 01/01/1990 MAHARASTRA   11:37.99

8 SUMATI DAS, . 10/01/1993 JHARKHAND   12:32.33

DALJEET KAUR, . 12/12/1994 HARYANA        DNF

SUDHA  SINGH, . 25/08/1986 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

Event # 30 WOMENS 100m Hurdles

TIME= 18:15 HRS

08.06.2014

# N.R.:ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.38 8/9/2002

% M.R.:ANURADHA BISWAL ORI 13.44 JUL 2000

1 SAJITHA K V, . 09/07/1990 KERALA +1.3m/s      14.16

2 GAYATHIRI, . 27/04/1991 TAMILNADU +1.3m/s      14.21

3 HEMASHREE, . 06/09/1991 TAMILNADU +1.3m/s      14.51

4 PRAGNA PRAKASH, . KARNATAKA +1.3m/s      14.75

5 JOJIMOL JOSEPH, . 21/04/1987 KERALA +1.3m/s      15.11

6 MANJU PM, . 18/12/1988 GUJRAT +1.3m/s      15.81

URMILA DEVI, . 17/02/1994 HARYANA        DNF

VIBHA  YADAV, . 10/08/1994 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 31 WOMENS 400m Hurdles

TIME=17:30 HRS

06.06.2014

# N.R.:P.T. USHA LOS  ANGELS 55.42 8/8/1984

% M.R.:JAUNA MURMU ORI 57.46 8-8-2010

FINAL

1 ASHWINI AKKUNJI, . KARNATAKA      57.43*NMR
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2 ELAVARASI, . 21/07/1986 TAMILNADU      58.99

3 ANU R, . 20/04/1993 KERALA      59.49

4 ARPITHA, . KARNATAKA    1:00.99

5 ANJU RANI, . 25/09/1992 HARYANA    1:01.71

6 BHUPINDER KAUR, . 28/03/1989 PUNJAB    1:07.18

7 SONI KUMARI, . 09/04/1996 BIHAR    1:12.16

PAPATHI, . 06/06/1982 TAMILNADU        DNF

HEAT-1

1 ELAVARASI, . 21/07/1986 TAMILNADU      59.02

2 ANU R, . 20/04/1993 KERALA      59.44

3 ARPITHA, . KARNATAKA      59.61

4 ANJU RANI, . 25/09/1992 HARYANA    1:00.87

5 BHUPINDER KAUR, . 28/03/1989 PUNJAB    1:04.14

6 ARTI BHATRA, . MADHYA PRADESH    1:06.91

VIBHA  YADAV, . 10/08/1994 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

SAMESTA DEVI, . DELHI        DNS

HEAT-2

1 ASHWINI AKKUNJI, . KARNATAKA      58.54

2 PAPATHI, . 06/06/1982 TAMILNADU    1:07.04

3 SONI KUMARI, . 09/04/1996 BIHAR    1:07.07

4 AMITA REDDY, . 16/01/1991 MADHYA PRADESH    1:09.88

NEETHUMOL P MATEW, . 25/05/1990 KERALA        DNS

MONIKA  SINGH, . 01/07/1992 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

SONIYA K.A, . 27/01/1990 JHARKHAND        DNS

Event # 32 WOMENS  High Jump

TIME=18:00 HRS

06.06.2014

# N.R.:SAHANA KUMARI HYDRABAD 1.92 2012

% M.R.:SAHANA KUMARI KAR 1.92 2012

1 SAHANA KUMARI, . KARNATAKA 1.89m

2 MALLIKA MONDAL, . 25/02/1994 WEST BENGAL 1.73m

3 SONU, . 07/07/1993 HARYANA 1.60m

4 ANGEL P DEVASYA, . 06/12/1994 KERALA 1.60m

5 ANJALI V MOHANAN, . 07/05/1993 KERALA 1.60m

6 RENUKAMOL B J, . 18/08/1990 MADHYA PRADESH 1.55m

7 SANDHIYA, . TAMILNADU 1.55m

M.  DEVI, . 17/03/1995 UTTAR PRADESH         NM

ANKITA  PATEL, . 13/08/1996 UTTAR PRADESH         NM

SIJI N K, . 16/01/1998 MADHYA PRADESH         NM

Event # 33 WOMENS  Pole Vault

TIME= 16:30 HRS

07.06.2014

# N.R.:V.S. SUREKHA PATIALA 4.08 23.10.06

% M.R.:KHYATI VAKHARIA KAR 4.00 2013

1 SUREKA, . 14/08/1984 TAMILNADU 3.90m

2 KIRANBIR KAUR, . 16/06/1990 PUNJAB 3.60m

3 REMYA R, . MADHYA PRADESH 3.50m

4 BABLI MITRA, . 06/11/1986 WEST BENGAL 3.50m

4 SINJU PRAKASH M K, . 27/12/1993 KERALA 3.50m

5 KRISHNA RACHAN, . 24/05/1994 KERALA 3.50m

ANUSKA K.P., . 05/04/1990 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

ANUSHA P.K., . 04/05/1990 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

SANGITA, . DELHI        DNS

Event # 34 WOMENS  Long Jump

TIME= 17:00 HRS

05.06.2014

# N.R.:ANJU B.GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/04

% M.R.:MAYOOKHA JOHNY KER 6.63 11-6-2011

1 MAYOOKHA JOHNY, . 09/04/1988 KERALA +0.0m/s 6.56m

                    6.33, 6.32, 6.56, 6.37, 6.48, 6.40

2 NEENA V, . 02/05/1991 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s 6.23m

                    NM, NM, 5.89, NM, 6.23, 6.13

3 SHRADDHA GHULE, . MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s 6.07m

                    5.91, 5.85, 5.94, 6.02, 5.85, 6.07

4 PRAJUSHA M A, . 20/05/1987 KERALA +0.0m/s 5.99m

5 KAUSHYLA, . 16/03/1992 HARYANA +0.0m/s 5.83m

6 ALGA WINNY JAMES, . 17/05/1993 KERALA +0.0m/s 5.79m

7 SHIPU MONDAL, . 15/01/1994 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s 5.78m

8 KARTHIKA, . 02/01/1996 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 5.71m

9 BHUMIKA THUKAR, . PUNJAB +0.0m/s 5.67m

10 AISHWARYA.G.M, . KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 5.63m

11 PRAGNA PRAKASH, . KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 5.60m
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12 SIVA ANBARASI, . 11/10/1994 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 5.57m

13 SHALU CHAUDHARY, . 02/01/1986 DELHI +0.0m/s 5.35m

14 K.ACHYUTA KUMARI, . 10/01/1994 ANDHRA PRADESH {AP} +0.0m/s 5.26m

14 SUSAN.K.JOY, . 07/03/1988 CHHATTISGARH +0.0m/s 5.26m

16 SHIKHA  TYAGI, . 20/04/1991 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s 5.05m

17 ASMITA DHAWARE, . 11/08/1993 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s 5.02m

ANKITA  PATEL, . 13/08/1996 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

SUDHA  GOSWAMI, . 10/06/1990 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

D.MONICA CELLES MARY, . 20/08/1992 PUDUCHERRY        DNS

Event # 35 WOMENS  Triple Jump

TIME= 18:00 HRS

07.06.2014

# N.R.:MAYOOKHA JOHNY INDIA 14.11 2011

% M.R.:MAYOOKHA JOHNEY KER 13.68 6-8-2010

1 MAYOOKHA JOHNY, . 09/04/1988 KERALA +0.0m/s 13.72m *NMR

                    13.38, 13.72, 13.64, 13.51, 13.53, 13.67

2 JOYLINE M.LOBO, . KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 13.05m

                    12.57, 12.92, 12.44, 12.96, NM, 13.05

3 NEENA V, . 02/05/1991 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s 13.04m

                    12.80, 13.00, 13.04, 12.77, 12.46, 12.90

4 BHUMIKA THUKAR, . PUNJAB +0.0m/s 12.88m

5 AMITHA BABY, . 20/03/1991 KERALA +0.0m/s 12.86m

6 MEREENA JOSEPH, . 27/11/1989 CHHATTISGARH +0.0m/s 12.73m

7 SIVA ANBARASI, . 11/10/1994 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 12.43m

8 AKICHAGAZI, . MADHYA PRADESH +0.0m/s 11.37m

KULWANTI  PRAJAPATI, . 08/10/1992 UTTAR PRADESH         NM

ASMITA DHAWARE, . 11/08/1993 MAHARASTRA         NM

PRAJUSHA M A, . 20/05/1987 KERALA         NM

Event # 36 WOMENS  Discus Throw

TIME= 16:00 HRS

08.06.2014

#N.R.:K.PONIA Maui Island-Hawaii 64.76 5-5-2012

% M.R.:NEELAM J.SINGH PUN 62.49 JUL 2000

1 PARMILA, . 15/11/1991 HARYANA 46.99m

                    46.19, 46.77, 45.48, 46.81, NM, 46.99

2 VASUMATHY, . 17/04/1991 TAMILNADU 42.12m

                    35.60, 38.52, 42.12, NM, 41.50, 41.94

3 ANKITA JULKA, . 15/10/1989 DELHI 41.03m

                    39.21, 38.45, NM, 41.03, NM, 39.20

4 SANTOSH KUMARI, . 10/06/1991 MADHYA PRADESH 36.70m

5 DEBO PRIYA NANDY, . 22/09/1993 BIHAR 29.18m

NAVJEET KAUR, . 06/03/1995 PUNJAB        DNS

HARWANT KAUR, . 05/07/1980 PUNJAB        DNS

Event # 37 WOMENS  Hammer Throw

TIME=19:15 HRS

07.06.2014

# N.R.:HARDEEP KAUR NEW DELHI 61.67 8/9/2002

% M.R.:HARDEEP KAUR PUN 61.21 5-8-2010

1 MANJU BALA, . 01/07/1989 RAJASTHAN 62.74m *NR

                    59.27, 59.68, 62.62, 62.28, 62.74, 52.84

2 GUNJAN SINGH, . UTTAR PRADESH 61.19m

                    NM, 61.00, 60.93, NM, 61.19, NM

3 RITU  DHIMAN, . 24/08/1995 UTTAR PRADESH 59.96m

                    58.22, NM, 59.96, NM, 53.56, 51.91

4 K.M RACHNA, . 03/01/1993 PUNJAB 55.97m

5 SONAM, . 16/05/1992 UTTAR PRADESH 54.00m

6 SARITHA P, . 26/10/1989 MADHYA PRADESH 53.50m

7 SONIYA SHINDE, . 02/01/1993 MAHARASTRA 52.26m

8 KARTHIKA.., . 15/01/1994 TAMILNADU 45.34m

9 KAVITA, . 28/08/1992 RAJASTHAN 43.34m

10 FATIMA, . 09/02/1992 GUJRAT 43.25m

11 RESHU TYAGI, . 24/08/1991 UTTARAKHAND 43.03m

12 MUTHUSELVI, . 10/06/1991 TAMILNADU 39.24m

13 SEEMA RATHI, . 20/11/1986 DELHI 39.20m

ANGEETA, . 20/11/1995 HARYANA        DNS

POONAM.., . 07/09/1998 HARYANA        DNS

RACHNA YADAV, . UTTARAKHAND        DNS

SRINITHI, . 14/01/1997 TAMILNADU        DNS
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Event # 38 WOMENS  Javelin Throw

TIME=17:00 HRS

07.06.2014

# N.R.:GURMEET KAUR BANGLORE 58.64 17/07/00

% M.R.:GURMEET KAUR DEL 54.21 SEP 1999

1 ANNU  RANI, . 29/08/1992 UTTAR PRADESH 58.83m *NR

                    57.39, 55.31, 58.83, 57.42, 57.88, 58.83

2 SUMAN  DEVI, . 15/07/1985 UTTAR PRADESH 56.92m

                    NM, NM, 56.92, 55.44, 48.60, NM

3 SARASWATHY, . 27/01/1985 TAMILNADU 47.49m

                    45.70, 47.49, NM, 44.46, 44.66, 41.37

4 GURPREET KAUR, . 11/05/1981 HARYANA 45.17m

5 MEGHA PARDESHI, . 16/10/1978 MAHARASTRA 41.44m

6 SALMA VOHRA, . 11/04/1985 GUJRAT 37.53m

PUSHPA  JAKHAR, . 29/11/1997 HARYANA        DNS

KOMAL  PATEL, . 16/03/1993 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 39 WOMENS  Shot Put

TIME= 17:00 Hrs

05.06.2014

# N.R.:HARBANS KAUR MUMBAI 17.43 24/11/97

% M.R.:HARBANS KAUR TN 16.98 NOV 1998

1 MANPREET KAUR, . PUNJAB 15.93m

                    14.90, 15.93, NM, NM, NM, NM

2 MANPREET KAUR.., . PUNJAB 14.77m

                    13.65, 14.49, 14.36, 13.97, 14.77, 14.01

3 SARASWATHY, . 27/01/1985 TAMILNADU 12.73m

                    12.30, 12.73, 12.22, 12.25, 11.94, 11.89

4 VASUMATHY, . 17/04/1991 TAMILNADU 12.38m

5 TUNLAI NARZARY, . 10/02/1994 ASSAM 11.52m

6 SHARMILA DE, . 17/10/1990 MADHYA PRADESH 11.47m

7 ANAMIKA, . 25/07/1989 UTTAR PRADESH 11.26m

8 DIVYA SONAR, . 30/04/1992 MAHARASTRA 10.41m

9 PINKI  RAWAT, . 16/06/1994 UTTAR PRADESH 9.63m

10 DEBO PRIYA NANDY, . 22/09/1993 BIHAR 8.94m

POONAM, . 28/12/1995 HARYANA        DNS

NEDHA  SINGH, . 07/04/1995 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

NAVJEET KAUR, . 06/03/1995 PUNJAB        DNS

ANKITA JULKA, . 15/10/1989 DELHI        DNS

RENU, . 22/06/1993 HARYANA         NM

Event # 40 WOMENS 4x100m Relay

TIME= 19:20 HRS

07.06.2014

# N.R.:INDIAN NATIONAL TEAM FUKUKA 44.43 22/07/98

% M.R.:KERALA TEAM KER 45.96 JUL 2000

1 ODISHA      46.27

PURNIMA HEMBRAM, . 10/07/1993 JAUNA MURMU, . 16/08/1990

SRABANI NANDA, . 07/05/1991 DUTEECHAND, . 03/02/1996

2 KERALA      46.50

SINI ALEX, . 20/05/1992 NEETHU MATHEW, . 26/04/1990

SINI S, . 18/10/1989 MERLIN K JOSEPH, . 01/07/1989

3 TAMILNADU      47.71

ADHEENA, . GAYATHIRI, . 27/04/1991

HEMASHREE, . 06/09/1991 SARADHA NARAYANAN, 22/08/1986

4 MAHARASTRA      47.87

DEEPIKA KOTIAN, . 18/01/1991 SHRADDHA GHULE, .

RUCHA PATIL, . 14/10/1990 BHAGYASHREE SHIRKE, 08/02/1991

5 WEST BENGAL      49.55

HIMASHREE ROY, . 15/03/1995 MALLIKA MONDAL, . 25/02/1994

SHIPU MONDAL, . 15/01/1994 ASHA ROY, . 01/05/1990

6 UTTAR PRADESH      51.02

RASHIDA  SULTAN, . 16/12/1990 SNEHLATA  YADAV, . 16/07/1996

SHIKHA  TYAGI, . 20/04/1991 SUNITA  PAL, . 11/11/1991

Event # 41 WOMENS 4x400m Relay

TIME=8:30 HRS

08.06.2014

#N.R.:I.NATIONAL TEAM ATHENS 3:26.89 27/08/04

% M.R.:KERALA TEAM KER 3:39.32 DEC-1997

1 KERALA    3:38.40 *NMR

ANU MARIAM JOSE, . 05/05/1990 ANILDA THOMAS, . 06/05/1993

CHINCHU JOSE, . 13/03/1991 TINTU LUKA, . 26/04/1989
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2 WEST BENGAL    3:50.84

PRIYANKA MONDAL, . 10/05/1994 FULAN KHATUN, . 08/05/1992

PRATIMA TUDU, . 13/07/1987 DEBASHREE MAJUMDER, 06/04/1991

3 UTTAR PRADESH    3:57.82

VIJAY  LAXMI, . 11/11/1991 RASHIDA  SULTAN, . 16/12/1990

SUNITA  PAL, . 11/11/1991 PRIYANKA PANWAR, . 03/04/1988

TAMILNADU        DNS

KARNATAKA        DNS

Event # 42 WOMENS 20K  Walk

TIME= 5:30 HRS

08.06.2014

# N.R.:KHUSHBIR KAUR PATIALA 1:34:28.00 2013

% M.R.:L. DEEPMALA DEVI MAN 1:39:00.60 AUG-1990

1 RANI  YADAV, . 31/07/1990 UTTAR PRADESH 1:46:49.00

2 SHANTI KUMARI, . DELHI 1:58:16.00

3 RAJANI, . MADHYA PRADESH 2:01:29.00

4 RANJANA GUPTA, . MADHYA PRADESH 2:03:20.00

5 SULOCHANA, . 18/06/1988 RAJASTHAN 2:08:22.00

SAPNA, . 02/01/1988 RAJASTHAN        DNF

BINSY A M, . 06/03/1996 KERALA        DNF

SUMEDHA  YADAV, . 10/07/1991 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 54 WOMENS   Heptathlon

# N.R.:J.J. SHOBHA DELHI 6211 17.03.04

% M.R.:SOMA BISWAS WB 6186 JUL 2000

1 LIKSY JOSEPH, . 17/02/1990 MADHYA PRADESH       5386

15.17,1.67,11.06,24.79,5.98,33.71,2:17.78

2 NIKSY JOSEPH, . 17/02/1990 MADHYA PRADESH       5154

15.28,1.70,10.92,25.61,5.77,28.06,2:17.93

3 PURNIMA HEMBRAM, . 10/07/1993 ODISHA       4932

14.62,1.58,9.48,25.43,5.38,34.03,2:24.25

4 SINDHU K D, . 20/01/1984 KERALA       4723

5 LINDA MOL M RAJAN, . 24/04/1987 KERALA       4379

6 ADHEENA, . TAMILNADU       4241

7 VARSHA SHIVASHANKAR, . KARNATAKA       3959

8 NEELAVENI, . 03/09/1992 TAMILNADU       3894
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